
Australian Chess Championships - Adelaide 2024 - Schedules
To be played at Glenunga International High School, 99 L’Estrange St, Glenunga SA 5064 www.gihs.sa.edu.au

Conducted by the SA Chess Association Inc and the SA Junior Chess League Inc

2024 Australian Chess Championship and Reserves Championship

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 - Thursday 11th January 2024

An 11 round event - 2 double-round days - Wednesday 3rd and Friday 5th January 2024 with the National 
Conference on Saturday 6th January 2024

2024 Australian Junior Chess Championships

12 different events  - 2 go for the full 9 days, 6 for 5 days, 4 for 3 days - 1 rest day

Tuesday 16th January is a Rest Day plus lightning & Problem Solving

U18 Open & U16 Open Sat 13/1/24 - Sunday 21/1/24
U14 Open & U12 Open Wed 17/1/24 - Sunday 21/1/24
U10 Open & U8 Open Sat 13/1/24 - Monday 15/1/24

U18 Girls & U16 Girls Wed 17/1/24 - Sunday 21/1/24
U14 Girls & U12 Girls Wed 17/1/24 - Sunday 21/1/24
U10 Girls & U8 Girls Fri 19/1/24 - Sunday 21/1/24
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2024 Australian Chess Championship - 10 days - 11 rounds - 2 days with a double round

The time rate is 90 minutes per player + 30 sec increment per player from move 1 - Maximum time for a game 
of 90 moves is 4.5 hours

Day# Day Date Round Start Time End Time Notes

1 Tuesday 2/1/2024 1 2pm 7pm Time rate is 90 min  +30 sec inc

2 Wednesday 3/1/2024 2 9:30am 2pm First Double Round day - morning session

2 Wednesday 3/1/2024 3 2:30pm 7:30pm

3 Thursday 4/1/2024 4 2pm 7pm

4 Friday 5/1/2024 5 9:30am 2pm Second Double Round day - morning session

4 Friday 5/1/2024 6 2:30pm 7:30pm

5 Saturday 6/1/2024 rest Blitz and National Conference

6 Sunday 7/1/2024 7 2pm 7pm

7 Monday 8/1/2024 8 2pm 7pm

8 Tuesday 9/1/2024 9 2pm 7pm

9 Wednesday 10/1/2024 10 2pm 7pm

10 Thursday 11/1/2024 11 10am 5pm Closing ceremony at 5pm
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2024 Australian Junior Chess Championships  

2024 Australian Junior Championships  - Under 18 & Under 16 Open - one day with 2 rounds

U18, U16: 90 minutes per player + 30 sec Max Time for a 90 move game: 180 minutes + 90 min = 4.5 hours

Day# Day Round Start Time End Time Schedule for the U18 & U16 Open 

1 Saturday - 13/1/24 1 11am 3:30pm

2 Sunday - 14/1/24 2 10am 2:30pm  The only double round day for the U18s & U16s

2 3 3pm 7:30pm

3 Monday - 15/1/24 4 10am 2:30pm

4 Tuesday 16/1/24 Rest Day Problem Solving & Lightning

5 Wednesday 17/1/24 5 10am 2:30pm

6 Thursday - 18/1/24 6 2pm 6:30pm

7 Friday- 19/1/24 7 2pm 6:30pm

8 Saturday - 20/1/24 8 2pm 6:30pm

9 Sunday - 21/1/24 9 10am 2:30pm

2pm 4pm Playoffs

4pm Presentation & Closing ceremony
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2024 Australian Junior Championships  - Under 10 & Under 8 Open

U10 & U8 Open:  60 + 10 sec inc Max Time for a 90 move game: 120 minutes + 30 min = 2.5 hours

Day# Day Rds Start Time End Time Notes

1 Saturday - 13/1/24 1 11am 1:30pm

1 2 2pm 4:30pm

1 3 4:30pm 7pm

2 Sunday - 14/1/24 4 10am 12:30pm

2 5 1pm 3:30pm

2 6 3:30pm 6pm

3 Monday - 15/1/24 7 10am 12:30pm

8 1pm 3:30pm

9 3:30pm 6pm

Playoffs for U10 & U8

6:30pm 7pm Presentations
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2024 Australian Junior Championships  - Under 14 & Under 12 Open; U18, U16, U14, U12 Girls

U14 & U12, U18 & U16 Girls: 60 + 30 Max Time for a 90 move game: 120 minutes + 90 min = 3.5 hours

Day# Day Rds Start Time End Time Notes

4 Tuesday 16/1/24 Rest Day Problem Solving & Lightning

5 Wednesday 17/1/24 1 10am 1:30pm

2 2pm 6pm

6 Thursday - 18/1/24 3 10am 1:30pm

4 2pm 6pm

7 Friday- 19/1/24 5 10am 1:30pm

6 2pm 6pm

8 Saturday - 20/1/24 7 10am 1:30pm

8 2pm 6pm

9 Sunday - 21/1/24 9 10am 1:30pm Rd 9 for all events - only 8 for the Under 10/8 Girls

2pm 4pm Playoffs

4pm Presentation & Closing ceremony
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2024 Australian Junior Championships  - Under 10 & Under 8 Girls - 8 games

U10 & U8 Open Girls:  60 + 10 Max Time for a 90 move game: 120 minutes + 30 min = 2.5 hours

Day# Day Rds Start Time End Time Notes

7 Friday - 19/1/24 1 11am 1:30pm

2 2pm 4:30pm

3 4:30 7pm

8 Saturday - 20/1/24 4 10am 12:30pm

5 1pm 3:30pm

6 3:30pm 6pm

9 Sunday - 21/1/24 7 10am 12:30pm

8 1pm 3:30pm

4pm Presentation & Closing ceremony
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